Election: 2010 General
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2010-11-02 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 62556
Ballots Cast: 30355

Voter Turnout: 49%

Active Precincts: 76

Precinct: BIG GROVE 1(Voter Turnout: 61% - Total Registered Voters: 735)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 239
NO (NON) 137

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR (6 year term)

Candidate Name Total Votes
MARK STEVEN KIRK (REP) 292
ALEXANDER "ALEXI" GIANNOULIAS (DEM) 101

MIKE LABNO (LIB) 23
LeALAN M. JONES (GRN) 15
WRITE-IN (NON) 2

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR (Unexpired term)

Candidate Name Total Votes
MARK STEVEN KIRK (REP) 286
ALEXANDER "ALEXI" GIANNOULIAS (DEM) 104

MIKE LABNO (LIB) 25
LeALAN M. JONES (GRN) 18
WRITE-IN (NON) 1

Contest: GOVERNOR & LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name Total Votes
B. BRADY \\ J. PLUMMER (REP) 286

P. QUINN \\ S. SIMON (DEM) 106

S. COHEN \\ B. SWILLEY (IND) 39

R. WHITNEY \\ D. CRAWFORD (GRN) 14

L. GREEN \\ E. RUTLEDGE (LIB) 1
WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Vote %
63.56
36.44

Vote %
67.44
23.33
5.31
3.46
0.46

Vote %
65.9
23.96
5.76
4.15
0.23

Vote %
64.13
23.77
8.74
3.14
0.22
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Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name

LISA MADIGAN (DEM)
STEVE KIM (REP)
DAVID F. BLACK (GRN)
BILL MALAN (LIB)

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name

JESSE WHITE (DEM)
ROBERT ENRIQUEZ (REP)
JOSH HANSON (LIB)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name

JUDY BAAR TOPINKA (REP)
DAVID E. MILLER (DEM)
JULIE FOX (LIB)

R. ERIKA SCHAFER (GRN)

Contest: STATE TREASURER

Candidate Name

DAN RUTHERFORD (REP)
ROBIN KELLY (DEM)
SCOTT K. SUMMERS (GRN)
JAMES PAULY (LIB)

Total Votes
219

203

-

5

Total Votes
268

150

18

0

Total Votes
309

82

20

17

Total Votes
303

76

13

11

Vote %
50.46
46.77
1.61
1.15

Vote %
61.47
34.4
4.13

0

Vote %
72.2
19.16
4.67
3.97

Vote %
75.19
18.86
3.23
2.73

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - 14TH CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name

RANDALL M. RANDY HULTGREN (REP)
BILL FOSTER (DEM)

DANIEL J KAIRIS (GRN)

WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
268

156

16

0

Vote %
60.91
35.45
3.64

0
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Contest: STATE SENATOR TWENTY-FIVE LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name

CHRIS LAUZEN (REP)
LESLIE N. JUBY (DEM)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 15TH REP. DIST.

Candidate Name

KAY HATCHER (REP)

LINDA HEALY (DEM)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)

Contest: COUNTY CLERK

Candidate Name
DEBBIE GILLETTE (REP)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name
JILL J. FERKO (REP)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name

RICHARD A. RANDALL (REP)
ROBERT LEA (IND)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Total Votes
360

79

0

Total Votes
355

83

0

Total Votes
400
0

Total Votes
400
0

Total Votes
226

202

0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Candidate Name
PAUL R. NORDSTROM (REP)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Total Votes
390
0

Vote %
82

18

0

Vote %
81.05
18.95
0

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
52.8
47.2

0

Vote %
100
0
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Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JOHN PURCELL (REP) 206 26.38
JUDY GILMOUR (IND) 190 24.33
NANCY D. J. MARTIN (REP) 179 22.92
TODD MILLIRON (GRN) 83 10.63
ROBYN PRINCE SUTCLIFF (DEM) 63 8.07
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM) 43 5.51
TERRY SAMPSON (GRN) 17 2.18

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT - 2ND JUD CIR (CALLUM VACANCY)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
ANN B. JORGENSEN (REP) 367 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT - 2ND JUD CIR (GILLERAN-JOHNSON)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MARY S. SCHOSTOK (REP) 357 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL (GROMETER)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
KEVIN T. BUSCH (REP) 364 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL KENDALL CO. (WEGNER)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
TIMOTHY J. McCANN (REP) 379 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL KENDALL CO. JUDGESHIP A

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
ROBERT P. (BOB) PILMER (REP) 378 100
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NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL 3RD SUBCIR. JUDGESHIP A

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
KAREN SIMPSON (REP) 367 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: RETAIN BOB THOMAS SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 289 77.07
NO (NON) 86 22.93

Contest: RETAIN JOHN J. BOWMAN SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 263 72.85
NO (NON) 98 27.15

Contest: RETAIN ROBERT B. SPENCE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 256 70.91
NO (NON) 105 29.09

Contest: RETAIN ROBBIN J. STUCKERT SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 252 69.81
NO (NON) 109 30.19
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