Election: 2010 General

Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL Date: 2010-11-02 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 62556 Ballots Cast: 30355

Voter Turnout: 49% Active Precincts: 76

Precinct: BIG GROVE 1(Voter Turnout: 61% - Total Registered Voters: 735)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	239	63.56
NO (NON)	137	36.44

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR (6 year term)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARK STEVEN KIRK (REP)	292	67.44
ALEXANDER "ALEXI" GIANNOULIAS (DEM)	101	23.33
MIKE LABNO (LIB)	23	5.31
LeALAN M. JONES (GRN)	15	3.46
WRITE-IN (NON)	2	0.46

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR (Unexpired term)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARK STEVEN KIRK (REP)	286	65.9
ALEXANDER "ALEXI" GIANNOULIAS (DEM)	104	23.96
MIKE LABNO (LIB)	25	5.76
LeALAN M. JONES (GRN)	18	4.15
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.23

Contest: GOVERNOR & LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
B. BRADY \\ J. PLUMMER (REP)	286	64.13
P. QUINN \\ S. SIMON (DEM)	106	23.77
S. COHEN \\ B. SWILLEY (IND)	39	8.74
R. WHITNEY \\ D. CRAWFORD (GRN)	14	3.14
L. GREEN \\ E. RUTLEDGE (LIB)	1	0.22
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
LISA MADIGAN (DEM)	219	50.46
STEVE KIM (REP)	203	46.77
DAVID F. BLACK (GRN)	7	1.61
BILL MALAN (LIB)	5	1.15

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JESSE WHITE (DEM)	268	61.47
ROBERT ENRIQUEZ (REP)	150	34.4
JOSH HANSON (LIB)	18	4.13
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JUDY BAAR TOPINKA (REP)	309	72.2
DAVID E. MILLER (DEM)	82	19.16
JULIE FOX (LIB)	20	4.67
R. ERIKA SCHAFER (GRN)	17	3.97

Contest: STATE TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAN RUTHERFORD (REP)	303	75.19
ROBIN KELLY (DEM)	76	18.86
SCOTT K. SUMMERS (GRN)	13	3.23
JAMES PAULY (LIB)	11	2.73

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - 14TH CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RANDALL M. RANDY HULTGREN (REP)	268	60.91
BILL FOSTER (DEM)	156	35.45
DANIEL J KAIRIS (GRN)	16	3.64
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: STATE SENATOR TWENTY-FIVE LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CHRIS LAUZEN (REP)	360	82
LESLIE N. JUBY (DEM)	79	18
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0	0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 15TH REP. DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KAY HATCHER (REP)	355	81.05
LINDA HEALY (DEM)	83	18.95
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY CLERK

Candidate Name	Total Votes		
DEBBIE GILLETTE (REP)	400	100	
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0	

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JILL J. FERKO (REP)	400	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RICHARD A. RANDALL (REP)	226	52.8
ROBERT LEA (IND)	202	47.2
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
PAUL R. NORDSTROM (REP)	390	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOHN PURCELL (REP)	206	26.38
JUDY GILMOUR (IND)	190	24.33
NANCY D. J. MARTIN (REP)	179	22.92
TODD MILLIRON (GRN)	83	10.63
ROBYN PRINCE SUTCLIFF (DEM)	63	8.07
KRISTINE HEIMAN (DEM)	43	5.51
TERRY SAMPSON (GRN)	17	2.18

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT - 2ND JUD CIR (CALLUM VACANCY)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ANN B. JORGENSEN (REP)	367	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT - 2ND JUD CIR (GILLERAN-JOHNSON)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARY S. SCHOSTOK (REP)	357	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL (GROMETER)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KEVIN T. BUSCH (REP)	364	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL KENDALL CO. (WEGNER)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TIMOTHY J. McCANN (REP)	379	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL KENDALL CO. JUDGESHIP A

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ROBERT P. (BOB) PILMER (REP)	378	100

NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

0

0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL 3RD SUBCIR. JUDGESHIP A

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % KAREN SIMPSON (REP) 367 100 NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: RETAIN BOB THOMAS SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 YES (NON)
 289
 77.07

 NO (NON)
 86
 22.93

Contest: RETAIN JOHN J. BOWMAN SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 YES (NON)
 263
 72.85

 NO (NON)
 98
 27.15

Contest: RETAIN ROBERT B. SPENCE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

 Candidate Name
 Total Votes
 Vote %

 YES (NON)
 256
 70.91

 NO (NON)
 105
 29.09

Contest: RETAIN ROBBIN J. STUCKERT SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate NameTotal VotesVote %YES (NON)25269.81NO (NON)10930.19